DocuSign Envelope ID: C1A73D8A-3D36-4B4F-A627-CEE59E666C89

Received On:05—12—2021 | 16:46:49 PDT
San Francisco Ethics Commission
25 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 220, San Francisco, CA 94102 File #:
Phone: 415.252.3100 . Fax: 415.252.3112
ethics.commission@sfgov.org . www.sfethics.org

210364

Bid/RFP #: SFMTA 2016-17

Notification of Contract Approval

SFEC Form 126(f)4
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126(f)4)
A Public Document

Each City elective officer who approves a contract that has a total anticipated or actual value of $100,000 or
more must file this form with the Ethics Commission within five business days of approval by: (a) the City elective
officer, (b) any board on which the City elective officer serves, or (c) the board of any state agency on which an
appointee of the City elective officer serves. For more information, see: https://sfethics.org/compliance/city-
officers/contract-approval-city-officers

1. FILING INFORMATION
TYPE OF FILING DATE OF ORIGINAL FILING (for amendment only)

original
AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION — Explain reason for amendment

2. CITY ELECTIVE OFFICE OR BOARD
OFFICE OR BOARD NAME OF CITY ELECTIVE OFFICER

Board of Supervisors Members

3. FILER’S CONTACT

NAME OF FILER’S CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER
Angela calvillo 415-554-5184
FULL DEPARTMENT NAME EMAIL
office of the Clerk of the Board Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org
NAME OF DEPARTMENTAL CONTACT DEPARTMENT CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER
Jonathan Cheng 415.701.4597
FULL DEPARTMENT NAME DEPARTMENT CONTACT EMAIL
MTA Taxis, Access, and Mobility Services jonathan.cheng@sfmta. com

SAN FRANCISCO ETHICS COMMISSION — SFEC Form 126(f)4 v.12.7.18 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: C1A73D8A-3D36-4B4F-A627-CEE59E666C89

5. CONTRACTOR

NAME OF CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE NUMBER
Transdev Services Inc. (800)225-8880
STREET ADDRESS (including City, State and Zip Code) EMAIL

720 E. Butterfield Road, Suite 300 Lombard, IL 60148

6. CONTRACT
DATE CONTRACT WAS APPROVED BY THE CITY ELECTIVE OFFICER(S) | ORIGINAL BID/RFP NUMBER | FILE NUMBER (If applicable)
210364
5/4/2021 SFMTA 2016-17

DESCRIPTION OF AMOUNT OF CONTRACT

Not to exceed $308,271,023

NATURE OF THE CONTRACT (Please describe)

contract No. SFMTA 2016-17: Paratransit Broker and Operating Agreement between the City and
County of San Francisco and Transdev Services Inc.

SFMTA has contracted out paratransit services to a paratransit broker, who performs many
important functions, such as managing subcontracts with paratransit service providers,
monitoring service quality, administering client eligibility, managing the sale of fare
instruments, and acting on behalf of the SFMTA as the principal customer service
representative for paratransit services.

The Paratransit Broker and Operating Agreement (Agreement) with Transdev began on July 1,
2016, for a five-year period, through June 30, 2021, with an option for a five year
extension of the Agreement for a total Contract amount not to exceed $308,271,023.

7. COMMENTS

8. CONTRACT APPROVAL \

This contract was approved by:
|:| THE CITY ELECTIVE OFFICER(S) IDENTIFIED ON THIS FORM

A BOARD ON WHICH THE CITY ELECTIVE OFFICER(S) SERVES

K]

Board of Supervisors

THE BOARD OF A STATE AGENCY ON WHICH AN APPOINTEE OF THE CITY ELECTIVE OFFICER(S) IDENTIFIED ON THIS FORM SITS

SAN FRANCISCO ETHICS COMMISSION — SFEC Form 126(f)4 v.12.7.18 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: C1A73D8A-3D36-4B4F-A627-CEE59E666C89

9. AFFILIATES AND SUBCONTRACTORS

List the names of (A) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (B) the contractor’s principal officers, including chief
executive officer, chief financial officer, chief operating officer, or other persons with similar titles; (C) any individual or entity
who has an ownership interest of 10 percent or more in the contractor; and (D) any subcontractor listed in the bid or
contract.

# LAST NAME/ENTITY/SUBCONTRACTOR FIRST NAME TYPE

1 Hendricks Laura CEO

2 Le Bourhis Mathieu CFO

3 Augustine Justin Oother Principal officer
4 Ccoyne Jennifer A. Other Principal officer
5 ABC Cab Subcontractor

6 ADP Subcontractor

7 AIA Corporation Subcontractor

8 American Cab Subcontractor

9 Aramark Subcontractor

10 ARC Howard Subcontractor

11 Associated Services Subcontractor

12 Bay Alarm Subcontractor

13 Bayview/Hunter's Point ADC Subcontractor

14 Big Dog/Yellow Cab Subcontractor

15 Black Box Network Services Subcontractor

16 Brenda Escobar Subcontractor

17 Brinks, Inc. Subcontractor

18 Cabconnect Subcontractor

19 Card Integrators corp. Subcontractor

SAN FRANCISCO ETHICS COMMISSION — SFEC Form 126(f)4 v.12.7.18 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: C1A73D8A-3D36-4B4F-A627-CEE59E666C89

9. AFFILIATES AND SUBCONTRACTORS

List the names of (A) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (B) the contractor’s principal officers, including chief
executive officer, chief financial officer, chief operating officer, or other persons with similar titles; (C) any individual or entity
who has an ownership interest of 10 percent or more in the contractor; and (D) any subcontractor listed in the bid or
contract.

# LAST NAME/ENTITY/SUBCONTRACTOR FIRST NAME TYPE

20 Corey, Canapary & Galanis Subcontractor

21 | Comcast Subcontractor

22 Comfort Cab Subcontractor

23 Computer Information Stati Subcontractor

24 | Concentra Subcontractor

25 Continental Tire the Ameri Subcontractor

26 Costless Maintenance Servi Subcontractor

27 Creativity Explored 16th Subcontractor

28 Crown Cab Subcontractor

29 Desoto/Flywheel Cab Subcontractor

30 Digital 365 Main, LLC Subcontractor

31 E&M No. 1, LLC Subcontractor

32 Eco Cab Subcontractor

33 EF Enterprises Subcontractor

34 Employment Plus Subcontractor

35 Executive Parks Holdings Subcontractor

36 Felton Institute Subcontractor

37 Fog City Cab Subcontractor

38 Gobaddy Subcontractor

SAN FRANCISCO ETHICS COMMISSION — SFEC Form 126(f)4 v.12.7.18




DocuSign Envelope ID: C1A73D8A-3D36-4B4F-A627-CEE59E666C89

9. AFFILIATES AND SUBCONTRACTORS

List the names of (A) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (B) the contractor’s principal officers, including chief

executive officer, chief financial officer, chief operating officer, or other persons with similar titles; (C) any individual or entity

who has an ownership interest of 10 percent or more in the contractor; and (D) any subcontractor listed in the bid or

contract.

# LAST NAME/ENTITY/SUBCONTRACTOR FIRST NAME TYPE

39 Granite Telecommunications Subcontractor

40 Green Cab Subcontractor

a1 Indeed, Inc Subcontractor

42 Institute on Aging Subcontractor

43 JFCS (L'Chaim) Subcontractor

44 Kearns & West Subcontractor

415 Kimochji Subcontractor

16 Lucky cab Subcontractor

47 LYTX, Inc Subcontractor

418 Max Cab Subcontractor

49 Metro Cab Subcontractor

50 National Cab Subcontractor

Check this box if you need to include additional names. Please submit a separate form with complete information.
Select “Supplemental” for filing type.

10. VERIFICATION ‘

I have used all reasonable diligence in preparing this statement. | have reviewed this statement and to the best of my
knowledge the information | have provided here is true and complete.

| certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

SIGNATURE OF CITY ELECTIVE OFFICER OR BOARD SECRETARY OR DATE SIGNED

CLERK DocuSigned by:
[ Cadlusbe 05-12-2021 | 16:46:49 PDT

SBRCBF42C30B485.
Angela Calvillo

SAN FRANCISCO ETHICS COMMISSION — SFEC Form 126(f)4 v.12.7.18 5



