
   

File No.  160487 
FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL  

 (S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126) 
City Elective Officer Information  (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s): 

 

Members, SF Board of Supervisors 

City elective office(s) held: 

 

Members, SF Board of Supervisors 

 
Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of contractor:  

Transdev Services, Inc. 

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; Mark L. Joseph, Jan Horstmann and Alan B. 

Moldawer 

(2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer; Mark L. Joseph - chief financial 

officer: Jan Horstmann - and chief operating officer:  Michael C. Murray 

(3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; None 

(4) any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract;  

Accountemps 

ADP, LLC 

ADT Security Services, Inc. 

Airgas 

AISS, Inc. 

APTA 

Aramark 

AT&T 

Automotive Rentals, Inc 

Bank of America Merchant Services 

Bay Alarm 

Bay Area Communications Access 

Black Box Network Servcies 

Brinks, Inc. 

Cabconnect 

Capture Technologies 

Card Integrators Corp., dba CI Solutions 

CareerBuilder 

CCSF Tax Collector 

CDW Direct 

Cintas 

City Auto Supply 

City Press 

CKY Construction 

Comcast 

Commuter Check 

Computer Information Station 

Concentra 

Corey, Canapary & Galanis 

Costless Maintenance Services Co. 

Courtesy Tow 

Creative Bus Sales 

Delancy Street Foundation 

Dell 

Digital 365 Main, LLC 

DLA Piper 

E&M No. 1, LLC 

EF Enterprises 

FedEx 

First Choice 

FleetPride 



   

Flyers Energy, LLC 

Flywheel Software, Inc. 

FusionStorm 

Global Printing 

Globe Ticket and Label Co. 

GoDaddy.com, LLC 

Golden Gate Office Solutions 

Golden Gate Regional Center 

Grainger 

Granite 

Hilltop Dodge 

IAR Livescan 

Insight 

Intercall 

JoAnn McManus 

Jolly Technologies 

Kingsbury Uniforms 

Lan Do & Associates 

Laurie Graham 

Lytx 

MagTek 

Marsh 

Mazzy's Fire Protection 

Michelin 

ModSpace 

Mozy 

Muzak/MOOD 

MV Transportation 

Nelson Nygard Consulting 

Nelson SOSA 

Norcal Auto Reconditioning 

Norcal Printing, Inc. 

Office Depot 

Office Max 

OfficeTeam 

Pacific Interpreters 

Patricia Scanlon 

PG&E 

Pitney-Bowes 

Rabina Abi-Chahine 

Recology 

Ricoh Services 

Robert Half 

Samba Safety 

Schmitt Heating Co. 

Serra Monte Ford 

SF LGBT Community Center 

SFPUC 

Shred Works 

SOMA Storage 

South SF Scavenger 

Sprint 

State Board of Equalization 

Sterling BackCheck 

Telepacific 

Telit Wireless Solutions 

Terminix 

Toshiba Business Solutions 

Trapeze Software Group 

United Site Services 

USPS Business Reply 



   

Valley Fleet Clean 

Vehicle Technical Consultants 

Verizon 

Warman Security 

Webpass, Inc. 

Western Exterminator 

Yvonne Breukers-Kegge 

ABC Cab 

Alliance Cab 

American Cab 

Baymed Express 

Best Cab 

Centro Latino de San Francisco 

City Wide Taxi 

Comfort Cab 

Crown Cab 

Desoto Cab, d.b.a. Flywheel Taxi 

Eco Taxicab 

Fog City Taxi 

Gold Star Taxi 

Green Cab 

Kimochi 

Lucky Cab 

Luxor Cab 

Max Cab 

Metro Cab 

MV Transportation Services 

National Taxicab 

Regents Cab 

Royal Cab 

San Francisco Super Cab 

San Francisco Taxicab 

Self-Help for the Elderly 

Serra Yellow Cab of Daly City 

Town Taxi 

Union Cab 

USA Cab 

Veterans Cab 

Vina Cab 

Yellow Cab Co-Operative 

 

and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use additional pages as necessary. None 

 

Contractor address: 

720 E. Butterfield Road, Suite 300, Lombard, Illinois  60148 

Date that contract was approved:   

 
Amount of contract: 
Not to Exceed: $142,902,104 

 
Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: 

Contract No. SFMTA 2016-17: Paratransit Broker and Operating Agreement between the City and County of San 

Francisco and Transdev Services Inc. 

Comments:  

 

This contract was approved by (check applicable):  

□ the City elective officer(s) identified on this form 

x a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves __San Francisco Board of Supervisors_________________ 
         Print Name of Board 



   

□ the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island 

Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits  

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
                                                                                Print Name of Board 

 
Filer Information   (Please print clearly.) 

Name of filer: 

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Contact telephone number:  

(415) 554-5184 

Address:  

City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl., SF, CA 94102 

E-mail: 

Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org  

Signature of filer: Date:  
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer)    Date Signed 

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk)   Date Signed 

mailto:Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org

