
   

File No.  160068 
FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL  

 (S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126) 
City Elective Officer Information  (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s): 

 

    Members, Board of Supervisors 

City elective office(s) held: 

 

     Members, Board of Supervisors 

 
Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of contractor:  

Transdev North America, Inc  

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; Mark L. Joseph, Jan Horstmann and Alan B. 

Moldawer 

(2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer; Mark L. Joseph - chief financial 

officer: Jan Horstmann - and chief operating officer:  Michael C. Murray 

(3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; None 

(4) any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract;  

E&M No. 1, LLC 

Trapeze Software Grp. 

Cabconnect 

Digital 365 Main, LLC 

Golden Gate Office Solutions 

Computer Information Station 

Costless Maintenance Services Co., Inc. 

Ardath McDermott 

JoAnn McManus 

BofA Merchant Services 

Black Box Network Servcies 

Corey, Canapary & Galanis 

Golden Gate Regional Center 

Lan Do 

MagTek 

Mozy-Pro 

Pacific Interpreters 

Pitney-Bowes 

SOMA Storage 

Vehicle Technical Consultants 

City Wide Taxi 

Crown Cab 

Green Cab 

Metro Cab 

Royal Cab 

USA Cab 

Fog City Taxi 

American Cab 

Gold Star Taxi 

Lucky Cab 

Max Cab 

Regents Cab 

San Francisco Super Cab 

Desoto Cab, d.b.a. Flywheel Taxi 

Luxor Cab 

National Taxicab 

Alliance Cab 

Veterans Cab 

San Francisco Taxicab 

Comfort Cab 

Serra Yellow Cab of Daly City 



   

Town Taxi 

Best Cab 

Eco Taxicab 

Union Cab 

Vina Cab 

Yellow Cab Co-Operative 

Baymed Express 

Self-Help for the Elderly 

Kimochi 

Centro Latino de San Francisco 

MV Transportation Services 

Concentra 

Sterling BackCheck 

Lytx 

Automotive Rentals, Inc 

Flyers Energy, LLC 

ADP, LLC 

ModSpace 

United Site Services 

Valley Fleet Clean 

Cintas 

Michelin 

and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use additional pages as necessary. None 

 

Contractor address: 

720 E. Butterfield Road, Suite 300, Lombard, Illinois  60148 

Date that contract was approved:   

 
Amount of contract: 
Not to Exceed: $125,443,773 

 
Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: 

Paratransit Broker Agreement with the City and County of San Francisco and Transdev (formerly Veolia Transportation Inc.) 

Amendment No. 6 

Comments:  

 

This contract was approved by (check applicable):  

□ the City elective officer(s) identified on this form 

x a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves   San Francisco Board of Supervisors 
         Print Name of Board 

□ the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island 

Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits  

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
                                                                                Print Name of Board 

 
Filer Information   (Please print clearly.) 

Name of filer: 

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board  

Contact telephone number:  

(415) 554-5184  

Address:  

City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA 94102 

E-mail: 

Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org 

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer)    Date Signed 

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk)   Date Signed 


